# CH \$65.00 1701

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		01/12/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evolution Lighting, LLC, as successor to the original grantor EMESS Design Group LLC
Street Address:	16200 NW 59th Avenue, Suite 101
City:	Miami Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701647	ALSY
Registration Number:	2611743	CRESSWELL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3055790558

**Email:** ipmiami@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150663.010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Webster Business Credit Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0135 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Webster Business Credit Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0136

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Webster Business Credit Corporation, a New York corporation, ("Lender") pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement and that Trademark Security Agreement each dated as of August 30, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 6, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3384/0480 pursuant to which EMESS Design Group LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, granted to Lender a security interest in the Trademarks as defined therein, including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases and terminates its security interest, and confirms the release from such Security Agreements and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such Trademarks, including such registrations, all associated goodwill, common law rights and any other right or interest therein.

Date: January 12, 2017.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: Dood Sallie
Name: 50549h Zallie
Title: 54104 Vice Nesidad

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NON CONTRACT	)
COUNTY OF NEWYORK	) ss.: )
The foregoing instrument was ach	inowledged before me this 12 day of <u>Savery</u> in <u>Savery</u> in Savery of Webster Business Credit
Corporation, a New York corporation.	She/He is personally known to me or has produced
as identification.	Notary
NOTARY SEAL	Print Name: Laston of Provis
LASHONDA R. HARRIS	Notary Public, State of Notary Public, State of Notary Public, State of Notary 15, 2007

LASHONDA R. HARRIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HA6313550 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005968 FRAME: 0137

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods & Services
ALSY	1,701,647	Class 11: table lamps and floor lamps
CRESSWELL	2,611,743	Class 11: electric lighting, apparatus and installations, namely luminaries, down lights, fluorescent lights, decorative lights, exterior light fixtures, spotlights, lamps, lampshades, table lamps, floor lamps, track lighting units, wall light fixtures, ceiling light fixtures; replacement parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods

MIA 185679046v1

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017** 

-2-